SOUTH GEORGIA
ANNUAL
CONFERENCE 2016
CLERGY
COMPENSATION LIST
BY CHURCH

NOTE: Total compensation includes cash salary, tax-deferred annuity, housing expenses/
utilities, and other benefits paid by the salary-paying unit. This report is for information only.
Data submitted on the charge conference compensation reports was used by each district to
compile this document. Each compensation reported is subject to change, adjustment or
correction through the District Superintendent.



Coastal District

Charge Name

District Superintendent

Akin Memorial UMC

Aldersgate UMC (Savannah)

Alpha (Bloomingdale) UMC

Arco UMC

Asbury Memorial UMC

Asbury UMC (Savannah)

Bethesda UMC (Savannah)

Blythe Island UMC

Brunswick First UMC

Canaan Community UMC

Clyo/Silver Hill Charge

Cokesbury UMC

College Place UMC, Associate Pastor
College Place UMC, Senior Pastor
Darien UMC

Ellabell UMC

Emanuel UMC

Epworth UMC (Jesup), Associate Pastor
Epworth UMC (Jesup), Senior Pastor
Folkston Charge

Folkston UMC

Garden City UMC

Gateway Community Church Effingham
Gateway Community UMC, Senior Pastor
Gateway Community, Associate Pastor
Goshen UMC

Grace UMC (Brunswick)

Grace UMC (Savannah)

Greater Trinity/Pinckney Chapel Charge
Guyton UMC

Haven Sheffield/New Hope Charge
Hinesville First UMC

Isle Of Hope UMC, Associate Pastor
Isle Of Hope UMC, Associate Pastor
Isle Of Hope UMC, Senior Pastor

Jekyll Island UMC

Jesup First UMC

Kingsland First UMC

Korean Hinesville UMC

Korean Savannah UMC

Lakeside UMC

Ludowici UMC

Salary

106,063
12,000
50,383
48,925
20,000
73,041
50,500
47,343

6,287
87,215
38,000
26,650
54,236
34,673
85,154
36,000
36,635
45,802
21,250
45,005
35,250
50,371
67,050
64,200
62,098
40,704
38,300
41,611
46,618
24,000
59,825
43,411
72,127
48,398
75,356

114,736
25,000
58,054
66,300
14,400
44,162
49,300
19,200

Accountable
Reimubrsement

20,447
6,500
1,000
6,000
5,508
2,400
3,500

7,000
2,000

1,200

3,000

8,900
1,800

3,000
2,000
3,000

4,000

4,500
4,000
4,000
4,000

4,200
7,200

1,000
1,325



Coastal District

Charge Name

Meldrim Charge

Midway UMC (Midway,GA)

Mizpah UMC

Morgans Chapel UMC

Mt Olivet (Fleming) UMC (Savannah)
Nahunta-Pierce Chapel Charge

Nesby Chapel UMC

New Covenant UMC

North Camden Charge

Odum-Screven Charge

Pembroke UMC

Port Wentworth UMC

Richmond Hill UMC

Rincon UMC

Skidaway Island UMC, Associate Pastor
Skidaway Island UMC, Associate Pastor
Skidaway Island UMC, Senior Pastor
Speedwell UMC

Springfield UMC

St Luke UMC (Savannah)

St Marys UMC

St Simons UMC

Taylors Chapel Cooperative Parish, Associate Pastor
Taylors Chapel Cooperative Parish, Senior Pastor
The Waterfront Church

Trinity Chapel UMC

Trinity UMC (Pooler)

Trinity UMC (Savannah)

Turkey Branch/The Foundery Charge
Wesley At Frederica UMC

Wesley Monumental UMC, Associate Pastor
Wesley Monumental UMC, Senior Pastor
Wesley Oak UMC

White Bluff UMC

Whitefield UMC

Wildwood UMC

Wilmington Island UMC

Woodbine Cooperative Parish

Woodbine UMC

Salary

45,319
55,000
40,400
49,500
25,000
17,000
3,000
60,000
17,994
23,800
57,466
39,758
95,035
60,000
21,300
66,975
131,500
64,691
85,700
27,000
77,765
104,360
35,000
86,700
56,000
52,728
63,473
67,800
39,162
107,120
56,238
117,300
41,296
108,540
22,000
12,000
93,200
19,000
55,000

Accountable
Reimubrsement

2,604
4,200

5,000

4,000

3,500

3,000

5,000
3,500

4,000
4,000

9,110
8,000

500
2,000

4,200

15,000
2,500
6,000

7,500

6,300



North Central District

Charge Name Salary Accountable
Reimubrsement
District Superintendent 106,063 20,447
Abbeville-Liberty Hill Charge 38,062 6,450
Allentown/Danville/Wesley Charge, Associate Pastor 10,200
Allentown/Danville/Wesley Charge, Senior Pastor 34,422 12,000
Andrew UMC 48,431 3,800
Baldwin County Circuit 11,880
Bonaire UMC 78,049 5,000
Brewton Charge 27,444 2,000
Buckhorn UMC 56,600
Carter's Chapel UMC/Green Bough House of Prayer 1,200
Centenary UMC, Associate 16,000 6,000
Centenary UMC, Senior 50,050 3,000
Centerville UMC 85,539 11,700
Chauncey Charge 11,340 4,800
Chester UMC 9,600
Christ UMC (Warner Robins) 82,000 3,000
Cochran First Charge 63,777 5,500
Corinth UMC (Kite) 30,000 2,000
Davisboro - New Hope Charge 27,600 2,000
Deepstep UMC 37,000 2,500
Dexter UMC 20,000 2,400
Dublin First UMC, Associate Pastor 30,388
Dublin First UMC, Senior Pastor 89,546 4,500
Dudley UMC 21,000
Eastman Charge 79,900 5,400
Elko Charge 12,312
Evergreen UMC 22,404 2,500
Forest Hills UMC, Associate Pastor 49,905 2,560
Forest Hills UMC, Senior Pastor 92,083 6,300
Gethsemane UMC 25,000
Gordon UMC 61,775 6,000
Grace Corner UMC 37,500
Gray-Clinton Charge, Associate Pastor 59,600 6,900
Gray-Clinton Charge, Senior Pastor 86,000 6,900
Haddock Charge 20,000 3,000
Harvest UMC (Warner Robins), Associate Pastor 47,000 -
Harvest UMC (Warner Robins), Senior Pastor 125,600 -
Hawkinsville First UMC 65,920 6,000
Heritage / Bass Charge, Associate Pastor 6,300
Heritage / Bass Charge, Senior Pastor 60,698 1,200
Howard Chapel UMC 19,000
Ingleside UMC 18,000

Irwinton-Toomsboro Charge 28,000 2,000



North Central District

Charge Name Salary Accountable
Reimubrsement

Jeffersonville/Asbury Charge 22,239

Joycliff/Smith Chapel Charge 38,123

Laurel Branch UMC 10,400 -
Liberty UMC 105,000 7,500
Lizella UMC 55,805 -
Martha Bowman UMC, Associate Pastor 50,802 2,000
Martha Bowman UMC, Senior Pastor 95,776

Montrose UMC 2,400

Moore's Chapel/Bethel Charge 4,800

Mulberry Street UMC, Associate Pastor 45,375

Mulberry Street UMC, Associate Pastor 51,690 2,250
Mulberry Street UMC, Senior Pastor 105,368 4,500
Northview UMC - 12,000
Nueva Vida UMC 52,311 -
Park Memorial UMC 28,224 1,000
Perry Crossroads UMC 52,500 5,000
Perry UMC, Associate Pastor 66,744 5,000
Perry UMC, Senior Pastor 111,000 5,000
Pine Forest UMC, Associate Pastor 22,500 3,500
Pine Forest UMC, Senior Pastor 89,478 4,000
Pine Hill UMC (Dublin) 15,500 -
Pine Hill-Warthen Charge 22,509 -
Piney Mount UMC (Dublin) 45,890 3,500
Pitts Chapel UMC 47,603 2,000
Riverside UMC 75,000 7,500
Rochelle/Pitts Charge 31,208 500
Rockledge/Midway Charge 12,336

Rogers UMC 1

Sandersville UMC 82,468 2,200
Shurlington UMC 25,400

Swift Creek UMC 12,000
Tabernacle/Tennille Charge 45,200 5,700
The Well, a United Methodist congregation 42,000 4,000
Trinity UMC (Warner Robins) 83,418 6,264
Twiggs County Charge 24,800

Vineville UMC, Associate Pastor 33,780 4,500
Vineville UMC, Associate Pastor 39,204 4,500
Vineville UMC, Senior Pastor 131,684 8,500
Warner Robins First UMC, Associate Pastor 31,620 5,150
Warner Robins First UMC, Senior Pastor 83,232 5,000
Wesley UMC (Macon) 62,000 5,000
Wrightsville Circuit 18,540

Wrightsville First UMC 48,500 3,500



Northeast District

Charge Name Salary
District Superintendent 106,063
Adrian Charge 25,200
Alamo/Cedar Grove Charge 43,000
Bartow Charge 32,000
Bellville UMC 36,000
Bethel Brick UMC 8,719
Bethel/Stapleton Charge 20,000
Black Creek UMC 14,100
Brannen Chapel UMC 24,000
Brooklet UMC 88,000
Buck Creek UMC 35,723
Calvary UMC (Swainsboro) 44,100
Center UMC 24,000
Charlestown/Mt. Zion/Springhead Circuit 30,000
Claxton UMC 80,100
Cobbtown/Langston Charge 41,611
Coleman Chapel/St. John Charge 19,200
Daisy/Hagan Charge 32,000
Eason's Chapel/Sikes Chapel Circuit 22,304
Ebenezer UMC (Avera) 2,400
Fair Haven-Habersham Charge 42,373
Garfield UMC 15,504
Gibson/Keysville Circuit 25,200
Girard Charge 18,000
Glennville Charge 66,955
Glenwood 6,450
Grace UMC (Vidalia) 46,763
Green's Cut UMC 27,625
Harden's Chapel UMC 15,500
Harmony UMC (Glennville) 51,125
Hiltonia UMC 36,000
Landsburg

LifeSpring UMC 61,000
Lothair UMC 23,500
Louisville UMC 62,038
Lyons First UMC 55,500
Marvin/Mt Moriah Charge 22,800
McBride UMC 16,200
Metter UMC 62,000
Midville Charge 55,000
Millen UMC 48,500
Mitchell UMC 10,000
Mount Moriah (Statesboro) 12,731

Accountable
Reimubrsement

20,447
2,800
5,000
9,500

10,000
1,500
3,500

10,000
4,120
2,500

3,000
12,000
1,800
3,600
12,000

3,600

10,000
2,000
2,000

7,900
8,000
4,000

5,000

600
5,500

2,400
6,000
5,000
5,500
1,800



Northeast District

Charge Name Salary
Mt Vernon/Long Pond Charge 19,754
Nepsey-Warren Charge 16,800
Nevils UMC 47,560
New Beulah UMC -
New Hope-Hubert Charge 40,000
Newington UMC

Oak Grove UMC (Sylvania) 20,000
Oak Park UMC 12,000
Payne's Chapel 6,000
Pittman Park UMC, Associate Pastor 47,400
Pittman Park UMC, Senior Pastor 84,500
Portal UMC 21,100
Reidsville UMC 62,421
Rocky Ford/Goloid Circuit 22,500
Ruth's Chapel/Ailey Charge 28,445
Sardis-Ellis Chapel Charge 33,450
Sharpe's Chapel UMC 7,800
Simmons Charge, Associate Pastor 5,880
Simmons Charge, Senior Pastor 11,760
Smyrna-Pearson's Chapel Charge 46,687
Soperton UMC 48,801
St Andrews-Horse Creek Charge 28,767
Statesboro First UMC 104,338
Stillmore/Wesley Circuit 8,100
Swainsboro First UMC, Associate Pastor 33,000
Swainsboro First UMC, Senior Pastor 69,600
Sylvania UMC (Statesboro) 65,762
Twin City UMC 42,745
Union (Evans)/Collins Charge 26,355
Uvalda-Alston-Charlotte Charge 24,000
Vidalia First UMC 89,400
Vidette UMC 9,600
Wadley/Lamb's Chapel Charge 51,324
Waldens UMC 26,400
Waynesboro Charge 17,896
Waynesboro First/Friendship Charge 75,640
Wheeler County Circuit 21,000
Wrens UMC 55,697
Zoar UMC 7,200

Accountable
Reimubrsement

1,512
2,000

10,000

2,000
4,000

7,500
1,800

5,500

4,200
150
8,000

8,000
8,000
4,000
3,000
2,400
4,000

5,000

10,000

7,500



Northwest District

Charge Name Salary Accountable
Reimubrsement
District Superintendent 106,063 20,447
Americus First UMC, Associate 60,842 4,000
Americus First UMC, Associate 47,224 3,000
Americus First UMC, Senior Pastor 90,000 6,000
Andersonville UMC 18,000
Andrew Chapel UMC 12,779 -
Asbury UMC (Columbus) - 2,400
Bronwood-Smithville Charge 21,600
Buena Vista UMC 45,000 5,000
Butler UMC 18,000
Byromville/Drayton Charge 44,500 -
Byron UMC 66,500 6,000
County Line UMC 16,572
Crawford County Charge 17,640
Cusseta Charge 4,728
Cuthbert UMC 56,000 3,500
Dawson-Graves Charge 75,128 5,500
East Highland UMC 36,323
Ellaville Charge 36,042 6,000
Epworth UMC (Columbus) 60,000 6,000
Fort Valley UMC, Senior Pastor 63,500 3,600
Georgetown Charge 9,600 2,400
Hamilton Charge 9,000 6,000
Hopewell-Concord Charge 43,410
Howard Charge 33,469 7,387
Lee Street/Morningside Charge 51,450 5,375
Leslie/Desoto Charge 38,751 4,000
Living Grace UMC 72,000 5,000
Lumpkin Charge 25,500 -
M.L. Harris UMC 58,405 7,000
Marion Circuit 40,846
Marshallville UMC 47,840 2,500
Midland UMC 45,423 5,000
Midway UMC (Columbus) 24,714 1,500
Montezuma UMC 58,478 5,000
Mt Olive UMC 7,200
Oglethorpe Charge 28,000 2,500
Parrott UMC 5,200
Pierce Chapel UMC (Columbus), Associate Pastor 50,500 1,300
Pierce Chapel UMC (Columbus), Senior Pastor 83,622 3,916
Plains/Preston Charge 41,150 5,500
Powersville-Wesley Charge 32,500 1,800



Northwest District

Charge Name

Reynolds-Crowell Charge

Richland UMC

Roberta-Dixon Circuit

Rose Hill UMC

Salem UMC (Americus)

Sasser UMC

Shellman Charge

South Columbus UMC, Associate Pastor
South Columbus UMC, Senior Pastor

St Luke UMC (Columbus), Associate Pastor
St Luke UMC (Columbus), Associate Pastor
St Luke UMC (Columbus), Associate Pastor
St Luke UMC (Columbus), Senior Pastor

St Mark UMC (Columbus), Associate Pastor
St Mark UMC (Columbus), Senior Pastor
St Mary's Road UMC

St Paul UMC, Associate Pastor

St Paul UMC, Senior Pastor

St Peter UMC (Columbus)

Stephen's Chapel UMC

Striplin Terrace UMC

Talbotton Charge

The Ridge UMC

Unadilla-Pinehurst Charge

Upatoi Parish Charge

Vienna-Shiloh Charge

Waverly Hall Charge

Woodland Charge

Wynnton UMC, Associate Pastor
Wynnton UMC, Senior Pastor

Salary

40,000
24,000
38,000
50,000
37,925
26,400
45,000
30,000
71,235
45,440
47,688
41,611
131,702
45,754
89,043
67,500
60,000
110,313
80,575
1,800
59,200
41,500
51,082
40,000
81,364
77,739
43,411
22,800
30,000
87,308

Accountable
Reimubrsement

4,200
4,000
2,400
2,000
1,500
2,950

9,000
5,000

2,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
6,500
8,500
8,200
6,000
100
2,400

3,600
8,000
6,250
3,000

3,000
4,000



Charge Name

District Superintendent
Adel UMC

Alapaha-Glory Charge
Alma-Elizabeth Chapel Charge
Antioch UMC (Adel)
Antioch UMC (Clinch)
Asbury UMC (Baxley)
Baxley First UMC

Bemiss UMC

Bethel UMC (Surrency)
Bickley UMC

Blackshear First UMC
Brookfield UMC

Brooks UMC

Broxton Circuit
Campground UMC
Central UMC, Associate
Central UMC, Senior
Chula Charge

Clyattville UMC

Douglas First UMC
Enigma UMC

Friendship UMC (Alma)
Gilchrist Park UMC

Grace UMC (Tifton)
Graham-Philadelphia Charge
Hahira UMC

Harper's Chapel UMC
Hazlehurst First UMC
Hebardville UMC
Helena/Mt Olivet Charge
Herring Memorial UMC
Hispanic East/West/Lake Park
Homerville UMC
Jacksonwville Circuit
Jamestown UMC
Kirkland-Springhead Charge
Lake Park UMC

Lakeland UMC

Lenox UMC

Lone Hill-Excelsior Charge
Lumber City UMC

Manor UMC

South Central District

Salary

106,063
60,000
40,000
45,000
48,400

3,000
21,000
54,631
45,800
35,023
18,691
67,000
12,600

2,200
35,723

4,000
19,042
71,275
14,400
14,600
79,530
13,300

7,200

1,200
25,750
18,000
69,680
20,000
50,000
23,760
27,054

6,000
50,196
53,000
16,010
25,600

8,940
57,041
60,000
11,100
43,298

9,000

4,200

Accountable
Reimubrsement
20,447
6,000
5,000
6,000
7,000

7,200
5,304

6,000
3,000

6,000

1,000

1,800
7,000

10,000

1,852

10,000

4,000

1,800

10,000

3,000
7,200

4,500

3,000



South Central District

Charge Name

Martha Memorial-Mershon Charge
McRae UMC

Milan-Mt Zion-Midway Charge

Mt Calvary UMC

Mt Zion UMC (Valdosta)

Nashville UMC

Naylor UMC

New Harvest UMC

New Prospect UMC

North Baxley Charge
Ocilla-Irwinville Charge

Omega UMC

Park Avenue UMC, Associate Pastor
Park Avenue UMC, Associate Pastor
Park Avenue UMC, Senior Pastor
Patterson UMC

Pearson/Live Oak Charge

Pine Level UMC

Ray City Charge

Salem UMC (Hahira)

Scott's Chapel/Emory Chapel Charge
Shelton Chapel/Dodges Chapel Circuit
Shiloh UMC (Hahira)

South Baxley Charge

Sparks UMC

St Johns UMC

St Mark UMC (Douglas)

St Peters UMC

Statenville-Fargo Charge

Surrency UMC

Sweetwater UMC

The Gathering

Tifton First UMC

Trinity UMC (Tifton)

Trinity UMC (Waycross)

Unity Charge

Valdosta First UMC, Associate Pastor
Valdosta First UMC, Associate Pastor
Valdosta First UMC, Senior Pastor
Ward Memorial UMC

Waresboro / Axson Charge
Waycross First UMC

West Green UMC

Salary

8,300
63,000
21,460
12,000
17,208
63,500

7,200
36,823
22,800
32,800
54,457
36,323
77,999
27,827

119,937
15,000
30,600
20,000
32,448
13,500
41,611

7,800
12,500
33,652
43,200
20,500
25,000
12,000
24,896

4,800
38,000
98,654
17,400
58,650
35,023
70,000
55,000

110,000
15,000
14,800
72,100
13,200

Accountable
Reimubrsement

6,000

3,600

6,000

3,600

4,200
7,500

6,500

3,000

2,406

2,500

3,126
2,400

6,000
2,365
9,053

4,600
4,090
5,270
2,300

3,000



Charge Name

Willacoochee Charge
Winona Park UMC
Wright's Chapel UMC

South Central District

Salary Accountable
Reimubrsement
46,284
46,800 3,000
18,000 -



Southwest District

Charge Name

District Superintendent
Albany First UMC, Associate Pastor

Albany First UMC, Senior Pastor
Arlington Charge
Ashburn/Sycamore Circuit
Attapulgus UMC

Avalon UMC

Baconton UMC

Bainbridge First UMC
Bainbridge/Morgan Hispanic Mission
Barney UMC

Beulah UMC

Blakely Charge

Blakely First UMC

Boston/Oak Grove Charge
Branchville-Sutton Chapel Charge
Brinson Charge

Cairo Charge

Cairo First UMC, Associate

Cairo First UMC, Senior
Calvary/Bethel/Centennial Charge
Camilla UMC

Christ UMC (Albany), Associate Pastor
Christ UMC (Albany), Senior Pastor
Climax UMC

Colquitt UMC

Cooks Union UMC

Cordele First UMC, Associate Pastor
Cordele First UMC, Pastor
Dawson Street UMC

Dixie-Ozell Charge
Doerun-Funston Charge

Evelyn UMC

Faceville Charge

Fort Gaines Charge

Friendship UMC (Donalsonville)
Hand Memorial/Bethany Charge
Hartsfield/Burns Memorial Charge
Kimball UMC

Leary Charge

Leesburg UMC

Leila UMC

Meigs-Ochlocknee Charge

Salary

106,063
48,891

99,538
35,753
68,000
20,800
53,570

3,000
83,000
48,911
24,937
20,000
43,000
85,000
15,000
38,062
20,200
16,800
35,723
87,490
36,000
79,529
10,000
52,500
18,900
60,000
24,000
54,925
96,353
40,000
12,000
20,000
18,000
13,800
51,315
70,647
53,560
36,822
12,500
30,000
63,860

1,104

4,800

Accountable
Reimubrsement

20,447
3,000
7,500
4,800
4,800
3,600

2,000
6,000
2,000

2,500
6,000
1,500
1,000

1,200
2,000
6,000
2,700
7,000

500
3,000
2,400
7,200
6,000

620
8,500
2,400

3,000
3,000
3,800

3,500
5,000

4,000



Southwest District

Charge Name

Metcalfe-Bethpage Charge
Midway UMC (Cordele)
Morningside UMC (Albany)
Morningside UMC (Thomasville)
Morven-Mt Zion Charge

Moultrie First UMC

Norman Park UMC

Palmyra Road UMC

Pavo UMC

Peavy/Hatley Charge

Pinson Memorial UMC

Porterfield Memorial UMC, Associate Pastor
Porterfield Memorial UMC, Senior Pastor
Poulan UMC

Providence UMC (Valdosta)
Putney UMC

Quitman UMC

Rebecca/Arabi Charge

Recovery UMC

Reynolds Chapel (Donalsonville)
Sumner Charge (Damascus and Shingler)
Sumner Charge (Sumner and TyTy)
The Pointe

Thomasville First UMC

Trinity (Donalsonville)

Trinity UMC (Albany)

Tyson Memorial UMC

Warwick UMC

Weeks Chapel UMC

Wenona UMC

West Bainbridge UMC

Westtown UMC
Whigham-Springhill Charge

Salary

6,967
21,200
38,800
24,000
87,550
18,600
38,062
12,000
10,701
53,000
45,000

130,500
38,013
31,140
37,362
58,325
16,000
18,904
35,723
14,000

9,200
47,250
96,900
42,500

840

9,600
61,900
41,400

3,000

4,800

9,000
55,786

Accountable
Reimubrsement

6,000
2,000

12,000
2,400
2,000

5,000

7,000

3,607
6,000

4,000

3,000
3,000
4,000

7,000
2,000

600
5,000



